

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item#_10.1f_

Meeting Date: June 13, 2013		
<u>Subject</u>	Approve Resolution No. 2754: Naming District Representatives for School Facilities Program	
	Information Item Only Approval on Consent Agenda	

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFI ED SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 2754

District Representatives for School Facility Program

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Edation ("Board") of the Sacramento City Unified School District" and hereby ordered that:

WHEREAS, the Board of the District, 5735th4Avenue, Sacramento, California, County of Sacramento, desires atothorize individuals to acts "District Representatives" as that term is defined in section 1859.2 of title 2 toffe California Code of Regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that ntil further action of the Board, or their cessation of employment with the District, **following** individuals are authorized to act individually as a District expresentative or District Representatives as that term is defined in section 1859.2 of title 2 of the Cadifnia Code of Regulations on behalf of the District, except as to those matters requiring action by the Board:

Jonathan P. Raymond, Superintendent Teresa Cummings, Chief Accountability Officer Cathy Allen, Assistant Superintende@apital Asset Margement Services

	ADOPTED this 18tday of June, 2013 by the Board of Education of the city Unified School District, by the following vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ATTESTED T	O:
Jeff Cuneo Board Preside	ent
Jonathan P. F Board Secret	
Date	